



Lee & Nee

Softwares (Exports) Ltd.

CIN : L70102WB1988PLC045587

REGD. OFFICE : 14B, CAMAC STREET
KOLKATA - 700 017, INDIA
PH. : 91-33-4069 5100 / 4065 0374
FAX : 91-33-4001 6766
Email : info@lnsel.com
Website : www.lnsel.com

May 31st, 2025

To, The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai -400 001 Script code : 517415	To, The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001
---	--

Dear Sir /Madam,

Sub: Published Extract of Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial year ended on 31st March, 2025

Please find enclosed herewith the Published Extract of (Standalone & Consolidated) Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial year ended on 31st March, 2025 in the English Newspaper "The Financial Express" and in the Bengali Newspaper "Duranta Barta".

This is for your information & record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,

For Lee & Nee Softwares (Exports) Ltd
Lee & Nee Softwares (Exports) Ltd.

Arpita Gupta
Director

Arpita Gupta
(Director)

 Nadia Regional Office 5, R.K. Mitra Lane, Patra Market PO- Krishnagar, Dist. Nadia, PIN-741101 POSSESSION NOTICE		
Whereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of the West Bengal Gramin Bank under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in the exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice on the date mentioned against calling upon the borrower / guarantors to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the Authorised Officer has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 9 on the dates mentioned against their names. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of West Bengal Gramin Bank for the amounts and interest and charges thereon.		
Sl. No., Br Name, Phone no, Email	Name of Account / Borrower / Proprietor / Guarantor & Address	Description of the mortgaged Property i) Date of 13(02) ii) Date of Possession iii) Claim amount
(1) Anandanagar bmadg@bgybank.co.in	1) Prasenjit Dutta Prop./Borrower: 1) Prasenjit Dutta, S/o Pranab Kumar Dutta, Post office para Aranghata, P.O Aranghata Dist Nadia PIN 741501 (Borrower). 2) Tapas Das, Vill Kamalapur, P.O Aranghata, Dist Nadia PIN 741501 (Guarantor)	Equitable Mortgage of Land and Building at Mouza: Aranghata, JL no: 49, Plot no: R.S & L.R 4215, Khatian L.R 7226, Nature of land : Bari, Area: 2.66 Satak/ 1134 Sq ft contained in the Deed No. 5042 dated 28.11.2011, bounded by (as per Inspection): North- House of Ashoke Biswas, South- House of Halim Mandal, East-Aranghata Railway Station, West- House of Khakon Sharma Situated at Vill Aranghata P.O Aranghata P.S Dhanatala Dist Nadia PIN 741501, in the name of Prasenjit Dutta, S/o Pranab Kumar Dutta, Post Office Para Vill Aranghata P.O Aranghata P.S Dhanatala Dist Nadia PIN 741501 as Borrower i) 08-01-2025 ii) 27-05-2025 iii) Rs.2,04,208.01 i.e. Rupees Two Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred Eight and One Paisa Only (interest calculated upto 12-12-2024 plus un-booked interest & other charges).
(2) Fulia bmfuf@bgybank.co.in	1) Sudhanshu Basak Prop./Borrower: 1) Sudhanshu Basak, S/o-Late Manoranjan Basak, Vill + PO- 2 No Natun Fulia, P.S Santipur, Dist Nadia PIN-741402 (Borrower).	Equitable Mortgage of Land and Building at Mouza: Sukupukura, JL no:58, Plot no: LR 52 & LR 649, Khatian No 2818, Nature of land: Bari, Area: 6.00 Dec, contained in the Deed No. 1913 for the Year 1989, bounded by (as per inspection): North- House of Subal Basak, South- Common Passage, East- Land, West- Land of Naren Basak, P.S: Santipur, Dist: Nadia, in the name of Sudhanshu Basak, S/o-Late Manoranjan Basak, Vill+PO- 2 No Natun Fulia, P.S Santipur, Dist Nadia PIN-741402 as Borrower i) 06-03-2025 ii) 27-05-2025 iii) Rs.6,76,936.25 i.e. Rupees Six Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Six and Twenty Five Paisa Only (Interest Calculated up to 06.03.2025 plus un-booked interest & Other charges).
Date: 31.05.2025 Place: Krishnagar, Nadia		Authorised Officer, West Bengal Gramin Bank Nadia Regional Office, 5, R.K.Mitra lane, Patra Market, PO- Krishnagar, Dist. Nadia, PIN-741101.

 DEEPAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN : L53022WB1954PLC021638 Regd. Office : 62, Hazra Road, Kolkata - 700019 Phone No:033-4014 2222 website: www.dil-india.com Email : secretary@dil-india.com Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in Lacs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED			Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
		Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Restated)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Restated)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)		
1	Total income from operations (net)	20952.75	20101.11	75851.36	80259.09	21204.04	20101.11	76466.77	80646.08
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4091.29	3708.76	15696.13	15655.30	4014.42	3708.75	15697.72	15546.87
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4091.29	3708.76	15696.13	15655.30	4014.42	3708.75	15697.63	15546.87
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	15133.85	2735.11	23655.68	11653.42	15086.55	2735.10	23632.01	11544.99
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	15106.07	2703.72	23601.95	11618.29	15058.99	2703.71	23578.30	11510.01
6	Equity Share Capital	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	92787.36	69581.05	-	-	92763.71	69581.05
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	382.51	69.13	597.91	294.55	381.32	69.13	597.31	291.81
	Basic :	382.51	69.13	597.91	294.55	381.32	69.13	597.31	291.81
	Diluted:								

 Kanco Enterprises Limited Regd. Office : 'Jasmine Tower', 3rd Floor, 31, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017 Telefax: (+91 33)22815217, Email: Compliance@kanco.in, Website: www.kanco.in. CIN:L51909WB1991PLC053283									
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025 (₹ in Lacs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended			31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
		31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)		
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	-	1	-	-	1		
2.	Profit/(Loss) for the period / year before tax	(3)	(6)	(3)	(20)	(18)			
3.	Profit/(Loss) for the period / year after tax	(3)	(6)	(3)	(20)	(18)			
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period / year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(3)	(6)	(3)	(20)	(18)			
5.	Equity Share Capital	1793	1793	1793	1793	1793			
6.	Other Equity				(2,111)	(2,091)			
7.	Earning per Share of Rs. 10/- each (not Annualised for the quarters)								
	- Basic and Diluted	(0.02)	(0.03)	(0.02)	(0.11)	(0.10)			

 LEE & NEE SOFTWARES (EXPORTS) LIMITED CIN: L70102WB1988PLC045587 Regd Office: 14B, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700017 Email id: info@lnsel.com Website: www.lnsel.com Phone : 033-40650374 Fax : 033-40650378									
EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2025									
(All amounts in ₹ lakhs, unless otherwise stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended 31/3/2025 Audited	Quarter Ended 31/3/2024 Audited	Year Ended 31/3/2025 Audited	Year Ended 31/3/2024 Audited	Quarter Ended 31/3/2025 Audited	Quarter Ended 31/3/2024 Audited	Year Ended 31/3/2025 Audited	Year Ended 31/3/2024 Audited
1	Total income from operations (Net)	300.47	245.69	1139.59	910.88	319.81	266.99	1220.68	1029.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10.84	14.09	56.55	48.86	8.00	(1.81)	50.37	65.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10.84	14.09	56.55	48.86	8.00	(1.81)	50.37	65.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5.30	(1.30)	38.56	33.55	2.68	(17.23)	31.14	49.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19.11)	(2.36)	22.14	46.22	(35.56)	(19.24)	18.46	89.37
6	Equity Share Capital	5577.40	5577.40	5577.40	5577.40	5577.40	5577.40	5577.40	5577.40
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			(82.66)	(104.79)			97.20	78.77
8	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic (Rs.)	0.01	0.00	0.07	0.06	0.00	(0.03)	0.06	0.09
	Diluted(Rs.)	0.01	0.00	0.07	0.06	0.00	(0.03)	0.06	0.09

 SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED Registered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093 Website: www.shrem.in, e-mail: shremgroup@shrem.in					
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31.03.2025					
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (UnAudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
					Rs in Thousands
1	Total income from Operations (Net)	1,338,890	855,144	1,415,546	3,328,334
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,115,870	663,886	1,184,784	2,562,719
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,115,870	663,886	1,184,784	2,562,719
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	808,374	585,603	1,026,354	2,115,700
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-415,548	-63,292	1,736,537	2,264,658
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	800,000	800,000	800,000	800,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	34,930,008	34,674,768	32,665,399	34,930,008
8	Securities Premium Account	760,852	760,852	760,852	760,852
9	Net worth	30,409,714	29,779,914	28,353,971	30,409,714
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	8,720,955	8,241,658	4,968,575	8,720,955
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.24	0.23	0.15	0.24
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
1. Basic:		-5.19	-0.79	21.71	28.31
2. Diluted:		-5.19	-0.79	21.71	28.31
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	448,750	520,000	356,250	448,750
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.39	1.64	0.91	1.39
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	10.01	5.93	6.53	10.01

 INFORMED TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED CIN-L99999MH1958PLC011001 Registered Office: Nirmal, 20th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021, Tel # +91 22 2202 3055/66 Email: itil_investor@informed-tech.com Website: www.informed-tech.com						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2025						
PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (net)	108.81	557.62	186.52	108.81	557.62	186.52
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	22.33	182.15	91.15	22.33	182.15	91.15
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after Exceptional items)	22.33	182.15	91.15	(3.55)	191.66	56.38
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	19.22	123.89	90.40	(6.66)	133.40	55.63
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(111.23)	133.51	0.10	(137.11)	143.02	(34.67)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	416.91	416.91	416.91	416.91	416.91	416.91
Reserves and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic :	0.46	2.97	2.17	(0.16)	3.20	1.33
Diluted :	0.46	2.97	2.17	(0.16)	3.20	1.33

 SPANDANA SPOORTY FINANCIAL LIMITED (CIN: L65929TG2003PLC040648) Regd. Office: Galaxy, Wing B, 16th Floor, Plot No.1, Sy No 83/1, Hyderabad Knowledge City, TSILC, Raidurg Panmaktha, Hyderabad - 500081, Telangana, India. Phone No. : 040-4812 6666, Website: www.spandanaspportunity.com									
Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (Rs. in crores unless otherwise stated)									
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended		
	31-Mar-25 (Unaudited)	31-Dec-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-24 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)	31-Mar-25 (Audited)	31-Mar-24 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	414.79	551.55	669.09	2,355.16	2,400.57				
2 "Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#"	(577.62)	(587.64)	172.17	(1,378.80)	670.57				
3 "Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#"	(577.62)	(587.64)	172.17	(1,378.80)	670.57				
4 "Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#"	(434.30)	(440.25)	128.66	(1,035.16)	500.72				
5 Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(451.61)	(430.02)	133.74	(1,031.16)	505.13				
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital	71.31	71.31	71.30	71.31	71.30				
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,561.98	3,010.43	3,573.59	2,561.98	3,573.59				
8 Securities Premium Account	2,241.08	2,241.08	2,240.43	2,241.08	2,240.43				
9 Net worth	2,633.29	3,081.74	3,644.89	2,633.29	3,644.89				
10 Outstanding Debt	5,655.63	6,745.23	9,424.61	5,655.63	9,424.61				
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
12 Debt Equity Ratio	2.15	2.19	2.59	2.15	2.59				
13 Earnings per Share(of Rs.10 each) (not annualised) - (for continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic (Rs.)	(60.91)	(61.73)	18.06	(145.17)	70.42				
Diluted (Rs.)	(60.91)	(61.73)	17.71	(145.17)	69.38				
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	152.69	152.69	152.69	152.69	152.69				
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA				

The above financials results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on May 30, 2025. The Statutory Auditors have expressed an unmodified opinion on both the consolidated and standalone financial results for the said period.

Key standalone financial information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	Year Ended
	31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income from Operations	374.47	509.36	631.22	2,180.72	2,279.52
Profit / (loss) before tax	(544.80)	(525.99)	163.55	1,273.85	626.02
Net profit / (loss) after tax	(410.19)	(393.89)	122.20	(956.74)	467.88

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results prepared by the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of stock exchange www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e., www.spandanaspportunity.com, Webpage: <https://spandanaspportunity.com/investors>

Figures for the previous year / period have been regrouped and /or reclassified wherever considered necessary.



**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
SPANDANA SPOORTY FINANCIAL LIMITED**

Sd/-
Ashish Damani
Interim CEO, President & Chief Financial Officer

Place: Hyderabad
Date: May 30, 2025

গৃহস্থালী

চড়া দামে ইলিশ কিনে ঠকে গিয়েছেন? জেনে নিন রূপোলি শস্য চেনার পন্থা

রাজ্যজুড়ে চলছে বৃষ্টি। বাহিরে বৃষ্টি মানে ঘরে বসে ইলিশ মাছ খাওয়া। বহু খাদ্যরসিক এই সয়টা বেশ খুশী থাকেন। তাই তড়িঘড়ি ব্যাগ হাতে বাজারে দৌড় গৃহস্হের। বাজারে গিয়ে ইলিশের শোঁজ তো পাওয়া গেল। কেনাকাটিও হল। বেশ চড়া দামেই কিনে আনলেন। টাকা খসলেও রসনাতৃপ্তিতে যেন কোনও খামতি না হয় এই চিন্তা-ভাবনা। রান্নার পর মনটা খারাপ হল। কেন না, তেমন স্বাদ পাওয়া গেল না।



তাই ব্যাগ হাতে বাজার যাওয়ার আগে জেনে নিন আসল রূপোলি শস্য চিনে কিনবেন কি করে। ইলিশের রকমক্ফের রয়েছে অনেক। বাজারে পন্নার ইলিশের জোগান কিছুটা কম। তবে চন্দনা কিংবা গুর্ভা ইলিশ পাওয়া যায়। আবার গন্দার ইলিশও বাজারে পাওয়া যায়। গন্দার

ছোট ইলিশগুলি শোকা ইলিশ বলে পরিচিত। শোকা ইলিশও বাজারে পাওয়া যায়। দামও তুলনামূলক অনেকটাই কম। কিন্তু গন্দা ও পন্নার আগে অবশ্যই পেট টিপে দেখে নিতে ভুলবেন না। চতুর্থত, ইলিশ মাছের মুখ যত সরু হয়, ততই সুস্বাদু হয়। পঞ্চমত, ইলিশ মাছের ঢোখ যেন যোলা না হয়, সেদিকে খোয়াল রাখতে হবে। সাধারণত উজ্জল

দ্বিতীয়ত, ইলিশ মাছের কানকোর লাল রঙ কতটা গাঢ়, তা দেখেও স্বাদ সম্পর্কে সম্যক ধারণা পাওয়া সম্ভব। তৃতীয়ত, ইলিশ মাছ কেনার

ইলিশ আলাদা করতে গিয়ে ভুল করে বসেন অনেকাই। কয়েকটি সহজ পন্থায় তাদের আলাদা করা সম্ভব। প্রথমত, গন্দার ইলিশের গায়ে হালকা সোনালি এবং পন্নার ইলিশের গায়ে হালকা গোলাপি রঙের আভা রয়েছে।

চোখের ইলিশের বেশি স্বাদ হয়। ইলিশ সম্পর্কে আরও গুরুত্বপূর্ণ তথ্য- ব্রিজে রাখা মাছের প্রথমে পুরো বরফ গলে জল হতে দিন। তার আগে ভাজতে বসাবেন না। তাতে মাছ শুক্ন হয়ে যেতে পারে। ইলিশ মাছ রান্না করার আগে বেশি ধোবেন না।

সামনেই জামাইষষ্ঠী, তাই শাশুড়িকে দিন নতুন ধরনের কিছু উপহার

বাঙালির বারো মাসে তেরো পার্বণ মেগেই থাকে। বাংলার দ্বিতীয় মাসের সেই বড় পার্বণটি হয় জামাইদের জন্যও। সামনেই জামাইষষ্ঠী। আর এই বিশেষদিনে ভূরিভোজ, নানা উপহার দেওয়া-নেওয়াই বলা চলে একটা প্রথা। এদিন শাশুড়িকে জামাই কী উপহার দিচ্ছেন, তা নিয়ে চলে চুলচেরা বিচার। একটা সময় ছিল যখন শাশুড়ি মানেই ছিল একটা আটপোঁরে বিষয়। আর তাই উপহার দেওয়াও ছিল সহজ। কিন্তু সময়ের সঙ্গে সঙ্গে সবকিছুই বদলেছে আর সেভাবেই বদলেছে শাশু ডি মায়েরের পছন্দও। তাই জামাইষষ্ঠীতে উপহার হিসাবে কী দেওয়া যায় তা নিয়ে রইল কিছু টিপস- আপনার শাশুড়ির পছন্দের পোশাক বা শাড়ি যদি আপনি উপহার দিতে চান তাহলে অবশ্যই স্ত্রীর পরামর্শ নিয়ে কিনুন। যেহেতু এখন অনেকেই শাড়ির বিষয়ে খুঁতখুঁতে এবং কোনও অনুষ্ঠানেই শাড়ি পরতে পছন্দ করেন। সেফেক্রে তা মাথায় রেখেই কিনবেন। এছাড়াও এই গরমে হালকা সুতির শাড়ির অনেক ভ্যারাইটি বাজারে রয়েছে। সেসব শাড়িও কিনতে পারেন শাশুড়ির পছন্দের কথা মাথায় রেখে। বয়স বাড়ার সঙ্গে সঙ্গে অনেকেই অবসরে বাগানের বিভিন্ন কাজ নিয়ে ব্যস্ত থাকতে ভালোবাসেন। বাগানের নতুন গাছ, গাছের পরিচর্যা করার বিভিন্ন সামগ্রী ইত্যাদি উপহার হিসাবে দিতেই পারেন। অনেক মায়েরেই বলতে শোনা যায় ‘আলমারি ভর্তি শাড়ি। আমার জন্য আর শাড়ি কিনিস না।’ কিন্তু তা বললে কি চলে? বছরের এই একটা দিন আর তাতে কী উপহার না দিলে হয়? সেফেক্রে শাড়ির বদলে শাশুড়িকে তার পছন্দের জুতোটা উপহার দিতে পারেন। মনে রাখবেন বয়স বাড়ার

সঙ্গে সঙ্গে জুতোর পছন্দও পাল্টায়। তাই সেফেক্রে শাশুড়িমার জন্য কিনতে পারেন স্কিয়ার্স। পায়ের সমস্যা থাকলে পছন্দের জুতো পরে হাঁটাচলা করতেও সুবিধা হবে। বর্তমান সময়ের মা-বাবারা তাদের ছেলেমেয়েদের হাত ধরে প্রযুক্তির সঙ্গে বেশ সড়গড়া। আর তাই ওটিটি প্ল্যাটফর্মে বিভিন্ন সিরিজ দেখা, গান শোনা ইত্যাদি তারা অবসর সময়ে বেশ চুটিয়ে উপভোগ করেন। তাই এই জামাইষষ্ঠীতে উপহার দিতে পারেন ব্লু টুথ হেডফোন। শুধু শাশুড়ি কেন,

শুশুরমশাইও কিন্তু এই গ্যাজেট ব্যবহার করতে পারবেন। শাশুড়ি যদি অবসর সময়ে রান্না করতে ভালোবাসেন এবং একইসঙ্গে স্বাস্থ্যসচেতন হন সেফেক্রে উপহার হিসাবে দিতে পারেন এয়ার ফ্রায়ার। কারণ বয়সের সঙ্গে সঙ্গে নানা শারীরিক জটিলতা দেখা দিলে অনেক খাওয়াদাওয়াই বাদ দিতে হয়। সেফেক্রে অল্প তেলে সুস্বাদু রান্না করার জন্য এয়ার ফ্রায়ার হল সঠিক জিনিস। যাতে কনি সাদ ও স্বাস্থ্য দুই-ই অটুত থাকে।

HOWRAH GASES LIMITED									
CIN :L2411WB1985PLC038480									
Regd. Office: 1,Crooked Lane, Ground Floor,Room No.G-2, Kolkata 700069,West Bengal, Mobile No.+91 9830024305 Email: howrahgasesltd@gmail.com; Website: howrahgases.com									
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH,2025									
(Rs. In Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		31-March 2025	31-Dec 2024	31-March 2024	31-March 2025	31-March 2024	31-March 2025	31-March 2024	31-March 2025
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited				
1	Total income from operations (net)	361.19	224.19	293.37	976.20	1232.94			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.43)	(26.16)	9.17	(1.67)	282.31			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41.43)	(26.16)	(352.94)	(21.67)	(79.80)			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(41.58)	(26.16)	(351.66)	(21.82)	(78.52)			
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period/ (Loss) (comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	462.02	(26.16)	421.38	481.78	(148.24)			
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00			
7	Other Equity(excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	6,448.59	5951.01			
8	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (not annualised) a.Basic(Diluted)(Rs.)	14.44	(0.82)	(13.17)	15.06	(4.63)			
Notes:									
1) The above Audited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of directors at their respective meetings held on 30th May, 2025.									
2) The Above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results has been filled with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.									
3) The Financial results along with Limited Review Report, have been posted on the Company website at http://howrahgases.com /H_Financial.aspx and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.									
Place : Kolkata Date : 30th May,2025		On behalf of the Board of Directors For,HOWRAH GASES LIMITED Sd/-Suresh Kumar Agrawal Managing Director DIN No. 00587623							

কুলতলিতে বিশুদ্ধ পানীয় জলের চাহিদা বাড়ছে

দূরত্ব বার্তা, কুলতলি, ৩০ মে : আর্সেনিক প্রবণ কুলতলিতে বিশুদ্ধ পানীয় জলের চাহিদা বাড়ছে। সুন্দরবনের কুলতলি আর্সেনিক কবলিত এলাকা। এবার সেখানেই আর্সেনিক মুক্ত পানীয় জলের পরিষেবা পৌঁছে দিতে উদ্যোগী হয়েছে প্রশাসন। পাইপ লাইনের মাধ্যমে পরিষ্কৃত পানীয় জল বাড়িতে বাড়িতে পৌঁছে দেওয়ার পাইপ লাইন বসানোর কাজ চলছে। সুন্দরবনের প্রত্যন্ত অঞ্চলে দীর্ঘ সময় ধরে চলছে এই কাজ। তবে কুলতলির মানুষ কবে আর্সেনিকমুক্ত এই পানীয় জল পাবে এখন সেদিকেই তাকিয়ে সুন্দরবনের মানুষ। মূলত এই সমস্ত এলাকার মানুষের জীবিকা নদীতে মাছ কাকড়া ধরা তাই বেশিরভাগ সময় জলের মধ্যে থাকতে হয়। আর্সেনিক থেকে ছড়ানো রোগে আক্রান্তদের নিষিদ্ধ কোনও চিকিৎসা নেই হাত-পায়ের তালুতে কালো দাগ দেখা যায়। গায়ের চামড়া মোটা হয়ে যায়। আর্সেনিকের ফলে ক্যানসার পর্যন্ত হতে পারে। বিশ্ব স্বাস্থ্য সংস্থা ছর হিসাবে দক্ষিণ ২৪ পরগনার একাধিক ব্লক এলাকা আর্সেনিক প্রবণ। আর সেইসব এলাকায় বর্তমানে বিশুদ্ধ পানীয় জলের চাহিদা বাড়ছে।

SARVOTTAM FINVEST LIMITED									
CIN:L65993WB1978PLC031793									
Regd. Office: : 3, Bentinck Street (2nd Floor), Kolkata - 700 001 Ph No:(033) 2210 0875 e-mail: sarvottamfinvest@gmail.com; Website: www.sarvottamfinvest.in									
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025									
(Rs. In Lakhs)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		31-March 2025	31-Dec 2024	31-March 2024	31-March 2025	31-March 2024	31-March 2025	31-March 2024	31-March 2025
		Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Audited				
1	Total Income from Operations	24.42	29.03	49.15	163.46	182.55			
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	(13.39)	(21.41)	9.63	(54.09)	48.93			
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(7.08)	(25.83)	18.07	(58.93)	47.15			
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	(7.08)	(25.83)	18.07	(58.93)	47.15			
5	Equity Share Capital	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00			
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	1720.70	1779.64			
7	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) a.Basic(Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.34)	0.24	(0.79)	0.63			
	b.Diluted(Rs.)	(0.09)	(0.34)	0.24	(0.79)	0.63			
Notes:									
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosure Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bse-india.com and on the Company's website at www.sarvottamfinvest.in									
Place : Kolkata Date : May 30, 2025		For Sarvottam Finvest Limited Dilip Kumar Gupta Managing Director (DIN:01168576)							

গভীর রাতে দিল্লির চাঁদনি চকে দোকানে অগ্নিকাণ্ড

নয়াদিল্লি, ৩০ মে : দিল্লির চাঁদনি চক এলাকায় বৃহস্পতিবার গভীর রাতে একটি দোকানে হঠাৎ অগ্নিকাণ্ডের ঘটনা ঘটে। দোকান বন্ধ থাকার সময়েই আগুন লাগায় হতাহতের কোনও খবর পাওয়া যায়নি। এলাকায় ব্যাপক আতঙ্ক ছড়িয়ে পড়ে। খবর পেয়ে ঘটনাস্থলে দ্রুত ছুটে আসে দমকলের সাতটি ইঞ্জিন। তৎপরতার সঙ্গে কাজ করে দমকলকর্মীরা আগুন নিয়ন্ত্রণে আনেন। দমকল সূত্রে জানা গেছে, দোকানের ভিতর থেকে ধোঁয়া বের হতে দেখে স্থানীয়রা পুলিশ ও দমকলকে খবর দেন। রাতের অন্ধকারে আগুন লাগায় চাঞ্চল্য তৈরি হয়। আগুন লাগার কারণ এখনও স্পষ্ট নয়, তবে দমকল বিভাগের অনুমান, শর্ট সার্কিট থেকেই আগুন লেগে থাকতে পারে। অগ্নিকাণ্ডে কোনও প্রাণহানির খবর নেই। ঘটনার দতন্ত শুরু করেছে।

SWASTIK PLYWOOD LIMITED				
Regd. Office: "SHYAM TOWERS", 03-319,DH6/11,STREET NO.319, ACTION AREA-ID,KOLKATA, NEW TOWN-700156 CIN : L20291WB1985PLC038657				
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31ST, 2025				
Amount (Rs. in Lacs)				
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Year ended
		31.03.2025	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from Operations (net)		22.26	36.10	25.63
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax,Exceptional and for Extraordinary items)		11.90	18.37	19.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		11.90	18.37	19.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)		9.46	15.76	17.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))		9.46	15.76	17.66
Equity Share Capital		24.00	24.00	24.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		234.73	234.73	218.96
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)		Basic-3.94 Diluted -3.94	Basic- 6.57 Diluted- 6.57	Basic- 7.36 Diluted- 7.36
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)		Basic-3.94 Diluted -3.94	Basic-6.57 Diluted- 6.57	Basic- 7.36 Diluted- 7.36
Note :				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st March, 2025 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.				
b) Scan this QR code to download Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31st March, 2025				
Place : Kolkata Date : 30.05.2025		For SWASTIK PLYWOOD LIMITED sd/-Magan Lal Patel WTD & CFO DIN : 00529999		

TRIBUTE TRADING AND FINANCE LIMITED									
CIN: L35991WB1986PLC139129									
Regd. Office: : 3, Bentinck Street (2nd Floor), Kolkata - 700 001, Ph No:(033) 2210 0875 e-mail: ttfldt@gmail.com, Website: www.ttfldt.co.in									
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025									
(Rs. In Lakhs)									
Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended					
		31-March 2025	31-Dec 2024	31-March 2024	31-March 2025	31-March 2024	31-March 2025	31-March 2024	31-March 2025
		Audited	Reviewed	Audited	Audited				
1	Total Income from Operations	65.99	12.96	105.88	245.61	261.83			
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	7.83	(11.47)	(2.52)	44.82	54.13			
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	6.29	(11.47)	1.21	33.97	43.60			
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	6.29	(11.47)	1.21	33.97	43.60			
5	Equity Share Capital	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00			
6	Other Equity	-	-	-	1750.82	1716.85			
7	Earnings per Share (EPS) (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations) a.Basic(Rs.)	0.05	(0.10)	0.01	0.28	0.36			
	b.Diluted(Rs.)	0.05	(0.10)	0.01	0.28	0.36			
Note:									
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.cse-india.com and on the Company's website at www.ttfldt.co.in									
Place : Kolkata Date : May 30, 2025		For Tribute Trading and Finance Limited Sangeeta Sethia Managing Director (DIN: 00585682)							

SCINTILLA COMMERCIAL & CREDIT LTD.						
CIN:L65191WB1990PLC048276						
Regd.Off:"Mercantile Building",Block-E,						
2nd Floor, 9/12, Lalbazar Street,Kolkata-700001						
Corp. Off: "Jajodia Tower", 3, Bentinck Street, Room No. D-8,						
4th Floor, Kolkata - 700001						
E-MAIL: info@scintilla.co.in, WEBSITE:www.scintilla.co.in						
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER &						
YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2025						
(₹. in Lakhs)						
Sl no	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.25 Audited	Year Ended 31.1224 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 31.03.24 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.25 Audited	Year Ended 31.03.24 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	15.54	15.56	18.21	61.91	59.48
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.93	6.74	(32.26)	0.75	(18.00)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10.93	6.74	(32.26)	0.75	(18.00)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	11.01	7.39	(27.55)	3.45	(16.88)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	11.01	7.08	(29.80)	1.93	(19.13)
6	Equity Share Capital	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78	1002.78
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted:	0.11	0.07	(0.27)	0.03	(0.17)
Notes:						
1	The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year ended Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.cse-india.com and also on the websites of the company at www.scintilla.co.in .					
2	The above results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 29th May, 2025.					
		For and on behalf of the Board For Scintilla Commercial & Credit Limited Sd/_____ (Jitendra Kumar Goyal) Managing Director DIN: 00468744				
Place : Kolkata Date : 29.05.2025						